

**CNR No. WBHW010003790-2024**

**Misc. Case No. 199 of 2024**

**Order No. 01 dated: 12.08.2024**

Received an application under order 9 rule 9 read with section of 151 of CPC from the central computer filing section, District Judge's Court, Howrah as filed by petitioner Smt. Bablu Khan & 6 others in respect of Title Appeal 35 of 2020.

Let the same be registered as Misc Case and note in the relevant trial register. Requisite already put in.

Fix 03.10.2024 for S/R & A/D.

Office to do the needful.

**Dic. & Corrected by me :**

**ADJ**

**Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.  
JO Code No. WB00644**