

**Misc Case 199/2024**

**Order No.03 dated: 22.11.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

W.O filed by OP today against application u/o 9 rule 9 r/w section 151 of CPC. Copy also served.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Howrah remain in charge.

For ends of justice fix **26.02.2025** for hearing of misc case.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah