

Misc. Case 199 of 2024

Order No. 05 Dated 02.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner takes no steps.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the O.P.

On repeated outside calls the petitioner is found absent.

Hence petitioner to show cause as to why the Misc. Case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **11.06.2025** for reply to show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**