

Misc Case 199 of 2024

Order No.08 Dated 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of misc case.
O.P has filed hazira.
Petitioner has filed an adjournment petition.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of O.P raised strong objection.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer is allowed as last chance.
Fix. **10.03.2026** for hearing of misc case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**